
DRIVER:	Jessica	Williams

Aug.	28,	2025

01	(Cow)
VEHICLE:	01	Cow

1	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:25	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:40	a.m. 9052	Tarlton	Rd	SW

3 6:40	a.m. 9064	Tarlton	Rd	SW

4 6:40	a.m. 9160	Tarlton	Rd	SW

5 6:41	a.m. 9740	Tarlton	Rd	SW

6 6:45	a.m. 10955	Valentine	Rd	SW

7 6:45	a.m. 10805	Valentine	Rd	SW

8 6:46	a.m. 10644	Valentine	Rd	SW

9 6:46	a.m. 10566	Valentine	Rd	SW

10 6:48	a.m. 9704	VALENTINE	RD	SW

11 6:48	a.m. 9668-9674	Valentine	Rd	SW

12 6:51	a.m. 10890	Tarlton	Rd

13 6:52	a.m. 11544	Dozer	Rd	SW



14 6:52	a.m. 11541	Dozer	Rd	SW

15 6:52	a.m. 11426	Dozer	Rd	SW

16 6:53	a.m. 11319	DOZER	RD	SW

17 6:53	a.m. 11300	Dozer	Rd	SW

18 6:53	a.m. 11296	Dozer	Rd	SW

19 6:53	a.m. 11240	Dozer	Rd	SW

20 6:54	a.m. 10919	Dozer	Rd	SW

21 6:55	a.m. 10600	Dozer	RD	SW

22 6:55	a.m. 10568	Dozer	Rd	SW

23 6:58	a.m. 9752	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

24 7	a.m. 9096	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

25 7	a.m. 8870	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

26 7:09	a.m. 8690	Gerhart	Rd	SW

27 7:10	a.m. Bunker	Hill	&	Gerhart	Rd

28 7:10	a.m. 7911	Hunter	Rd	SW

29 7:10	a.m. 7863	Hunter	Rd	SW



30 7:20	a.m. ACHS

31 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Jessica	Williams

Aug.	28,	2025

01	(Cow)
VEHICLE:	01	Cow

1	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:31	a.m. ACHS

2 7:46	a.m. 9064	Tarlton	Rd	SW

3 7:46	a.m. 9160	Tarlton	Rd	SW

4 7:46	a.m. 9320	Tarlton	Rd	SW

5 7:47	a.m. 9620	TARLTON	RD	SW

6 7:48	a.m. 9668-9674	Valentine	Rd	SW

7 7:48	a.m. 9704	VALENTINE	RD	SW

8 7:49	a.m. 10240	VALENTINE	RD	SW

9 7:50	a.m. 10566	Valentine	Rd	SW

10 7:50	a.m. 10695	Valentine	Rd	SW

11 7:51	a.m. 10955	Valentine	Rd	SW

12 7:51	a.m. TURNAROUND	@	DOZER	RD	 TURNAROUND

13 7:52	a.m. 11544	Dozer	Rd	SW



14 7:52	a.m. 11426	Dozer	Rd	SW

15 7:52	a.m. 11350	Dozer	Rd	SW

16 7:52	a.m. 11319	DOZER	RD	SW

17 7:52	a.m. 11296	Dozer	Rd	SW

18 7:52	a.m. 11240	Dozer	Rd	SW

19 7:53	a.m. 11010	Dozer	Rd	SW

20 7:54	a.m. 10919	Dozer	Rd	SW

21 7:54	a.m. 10835	DOZER	RD	SW

22 7:55	a.m. 10602	Dozer	Rd	SW

23 7:55	a.m. 10568	Dozer	Rd	SW

24 7:59	a.m. 9130	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

25 7:59	a.m. 9070	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

26 8	a.m. 8870	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

27 8:08	a.m. 8910	Gerhart	Rd	SW

28 8:08	a.m. 8885	Gerhart	Rd	SW

29 8:09	a.m. Bunker	Hill	&	Gerhart	Rd



30 8:10	a.m. 8143	Bowers	Rd	SW

31 8:12	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	AMANDA	SOUTHERN	RD	 TURNAROUND

32 8:13	a.m. 7970	Bowers	Rd	SW

33 8:15	a.m. 7911	Hunter	Rd	SW

34 8:15	a.m. 7841	Hunter	Rd	SW

35 8:18	a.m. 6945	Hunter	Rd	SW

36 8:25	a.m. ACES

37 8:27	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Jessica	Williams

Aug.	28,	2025

01	(Cow)
VEHICLE:	01	Cow

1	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACHS

2 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

3 2:32	p.m. 7370	Hunter	Rd	SW

4 2:34	p.m. 7863	Hunter	Rd	SW

5 2:35	p.m. 7911	Hunter	Rd	SW

6 2:41	p.m. Bunker	Hill	&	Gerhart	Rd

7 2:36	p.m. 8690	Gerhart	Rd	SW

8 2:47	p.m. 9052	Tarlton	Rd	SW

9 2:47	p.m. 9064	Tarlton	Rd	SW

10 2:49	p.m. 9740	Tarlton	Rd	SW

11 2:51	p.m. 10850	Tarlton	Rd	SW

12 2:51	p.m. 10890	Tarlton	Rd

13 2:52	p.m. 11544	Dozer	Rd	SW



14 2:53	p.m. 11541	Dozer	Rd	SW

15 2:53	p.m. 10955	Valentine	Rd	SW

16 2:54	p.m. 10805	Valentine	Rd	SW

17 2:54	p.m. 10566	Valentine	Rd	SW

18 2:56	p.m. 9704	VALENTINE	RD	SW

19 2:56	p.m. 9668-9674	Valentine	Rd	SW

20 3:01	p.m. 11426	Dozer	Rd	SW

21 3:01	p.m. 11319	DOZER	RD	SW

22 3:01	p.m. 11300	Dozer	Rd	SW

23 3:01	p.m. 11296	Dozer	Rd	SW

24 3:01	p.m. 11240	Dozer	Rd	SW

25 3:02	p.m. 10919	Dozer	Rd	SW

26 3:03	p.m. 10600	Dozer	RD	SW

27 3:04	p.m. 10568	Dozer	Rd	SW

28 3:06	p.m. 9752	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

29 3:09	p.m. 9096	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW



30 3:14	p.m. 8870	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

31 3:25	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Jessica	Williams

Aug.	28,	2025

01	(Cow)
VEHICLE:	01	Cow

1	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:25	p.m. ACES

2 3:32	p.m. ACPS

3 3:43	p.m. 6945	Hunter	Rd	SW

4 3:44	p.m. 7370	Hunter	Rd	SW

5 3:46	p.m. 7911	Hunter	Rd	SW

6 3:47	p.m. 8143	Bowers	Rd	SW

7 3:49	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	AMANDA	SOUTHERN	RD	 TURNAROUND

8 3:50	p.m. 7970	Bowers	Rd	SW

9 3:53	p.m. 8885	Gerhart	Rd	SW

10 3:55	p.m. 8564	16TH	RD	SW

11 4:04	p.m. 9064	Tarlton	Rd	SW

12 4:04	p.m. 9320	Tarlton	Rd	SW

13 4:05	p.m. 9620	TARLTON	RD	SW



14 4:07	p.m. 10850	Tarlton	Rd	SW

15 4:09	p.m. 11544	Dozer	Rd	SW

16 4:09	p.m. 10955	Valentine	Rd	SW

17 4:10	p.m. 10695	Valentine	Rd	SW

18 4:10	p.m. 10566	Valentine	Rd	SW

19 4:11	p.m. 10240	VALENTINE	RD	SW

20 4:12	p.m. 9704	VALENTINE	RD	SW

21 4:12	p.m. 9668-9674	Valentine	Rd	SW

22 4:17	p.m. 11426	Dozer	Rd	SW

23 4:17	p.m. 11350	Dozer	Rd	SW

24 4:17	p.m. 11319	DOZER	RD	SW

25 4:17	p.m. 11296	Dozer	Rd	SW

26 4:17	p.m. 11240	Dozer	Rd	SW

27 4:18	p.m. 11010	Dozer	Rd	SW

28 4:18	p.m. 10919	Dozer	Rd	SW

29 4:18	p.m. 10835	DOZER	RD	SW



30 4:19	p.m. 10602	Dozer	Rd	SW

31 4:19	p.m. 10568	Dozer	Rd	SW

32 4:24	p.m. 9130	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

33 4:24	p.m. 8870	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW

34 4:46	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Eugene	Hood

Aug.	28,	2025

02	(Turtle)
VEHICLE:	02	Turtle

02	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:17	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:28	a.m. 2290	Rockmill	Rd	SW

3 6:29	a.m. 6896	Crumley	Rd	SW

4 6:31	a.m. 6336	Crumley	Rd	SW

5 6:31	a.m. 6174	Crumley	Rd	SW

6 6:34	a.m. 5545	Crumley	Rd	SW

7 6:36	a.m. 5405	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

8 6:37	a.m. 5115	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

9 6:38	a.m. 4976	Royalton	Rd	SW

10 6:40	a.m. 176	Mt.	Zion	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

11 6:42	a.m. 1080	&	1106	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

12 6:43	a.m. Mt.	Zion	Rd	&	Windy	Hills	Dr

13 6:44	a.m. 1723	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW



14 6:50	a.m. 5170	Westfall	Rd	SW

15 6:51	a.m. 5350	Westfall	Rd	SW

16 6:51	a.m. 5530	Westfall	Rd	SW

17 6:54	a.m. 6615	Westfall	Rd	SW

18 6:55	a.m. 6802	Westfall	Rd	SW

19 6:55	a.m. 6933	Westfall	Rd	SW

20 7	a.m. 2115	Belhorn	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

21 7:06	a.m. 6977	Duncan	Rd	SW

22 7:09	a.m. 6130	Duncan	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

23 7:10	a.m. 6760	Duncan	Rd	SW

24 7:14	a.m. 4325	Sand	Hill	Rd	SW

25 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

26 7:20	a.m. ACHS



DRIVER:	Eugene	Hood

Aug.	28,	2025

02	(Turtle)
VEHICLE:	02	Turtle

02	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:20	a.m. ACHS

2 7:30	a.m. 2760	Rockmill	Rd	SW

3 7:32	a.m. 1935	ROCKMILL	RD	SW

4 7:34	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	ROBIN'S	HOUSE	 TURNAROUND

5 7:38	a.m. 6174	Crumley	Rd	SW

6 7:39	a.m. 6030	Crumley	Rd	SW

7 7:44	a.m. 5115	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

8 7:44	a.m. 4965	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

9 7:45	a.m. 4760	Royalton	Rd	SW

10 7:46	a.m. 5428	Royalton	Rd	SW

11 7:48	a.m. 1080	&	1106	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

12 7:51	a.m. 5548	Windy	Hills	Dr	SW	 CURBSIDE

13 7:52	a.m. 5940	Windy	Hills	Cir	 CURBSIDE



14 7:55	a.m. 1680	MOUNT	ZION	RD	SW

15 7:55	a.m. 1723	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

16 7:57	a.m. 5100	Crumley	Rd	SW

17 7:58	a.m. 2171	SHAW	RD	SW

18 7:58	a.m. 2219	Shaw	Rd	SW

19 7:59	a.m. 2431	Shaw	Rd	SW

20 8:01	a.m. 5170	Westfall	Rd	SW

21 8:06	a.m. 6802	Westfall	Rd	SW

22 8:06	a.m. 6840	WESTFALL	RD	SW

23 8:06	a.m. 6933	Westfall	Rd	SW

24 8:11	a.m. 2115	Belhorn	Rd	SW

25 8:14	a.m. 2745	Belhorn	Rd	SW

26 8:18	a.m. 6977	Duncan	Rd	SW

27 8:19	a.m. 6679	Duncan	Rd	SW

28 8:20	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	FIELD	PAST	HOUSES	 TURNAROUND

29 8:20	a.m. 6520	Duncan	Rd	SW



30 8:25	a.m. 4325	Sand	Hill	Rd	SW

31 8:27	a.m. 617	N	School	St

32 8:30	a.m. ACES

33 8:32	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Eugene	Hood

Aug.	28,	2025

02	(Turtle)
VEHICLE:	02	Turtle

02	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACHS

2 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

3 2:30	p.m. 4325	Sand	Hill	Rd	SW

4 2:33	p.m. 6977	Duncan	Rd	SW

5 2:36	p.m. 6130	Duncan	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

6 2:37	p.m. 6760	Duncan	Rd	SW

7 2:44	p.m. 2115	Belhorn	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

8 2:50	p.m. 2290	Rockmill	Rd	SW

9 2:52	p.m. 1580	Rockmill	Rd	SW

10 2:53	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	ROBIN'S	HOUSE	 TURNAROUND

11 2:55	p.m. 6896	Crumley	Rd	SW

12 2:56	p.m. 6336	Crumley	Rd	SW

13 2:57	p.m. 6174	Crumley	Rd	SW



14 2:59	p.m. 5545	Crumley	Rd	SW

15 3	p.m. 1723	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

16 3:02	p.m. 5405	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

17 3:02	p.m. 5115	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

18 3:04	p.m. 4976	Royalton	Rd	SW

19 3:06	p.m. 176	Mt.	Zion	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

20 3:08	p.m. 1080	&	1106	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

21 3:08	p.m. Mt.	Zion	Rd	&	Windy	Hills	Dr

22 3:16	p.m. 5170	Westfall	Rd	SW

23 3:16	p.m. 5350	Westfall	Rd	SW

24 3:17	p.m. 5530	Westfall	Rd	SW

25 3:20	p.m. 6615	Westfall	Rd	SW

26 3:20	p.m. 6802	Westfall	Rd	SW

27 3:21	p.m. 6933	Westfall	Rd	SW

28 3:30	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Eugene	Hood

Aug.	28,	2025

02	(Turtle)
VEHICLE:	02	Turtle

02	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:37	p.m. ACPS

3 3:39	p.m. 617	N	School	St

4 3:42	p.m. 4325	Sand	Hill	Rd	SW

5 3:45	p.m. 6977	Duncan	Rd	SW

6 3:46	p.m. 6679	Duncan	Rd	SW

7 3:47	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	FIELD	PAST	HOUSES	 TURNAROUND

8 3:48	p.m. 6520	Duncan	Rd	SW

9 3:56	p.m. 2115	Belhorn	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

10 3:58	p.m. 2745	Belhorn	Rd	SW

11 4:01	p.m. 6933	Westfall	Rd	SW

12 4:01	p.m. 6802	Westfall	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

13 4:01	p.m. 6840	WESTFALL	RD	SW



14 4:03	p.m. 2760	Rockmill	Rd	SW

15 4:05	p.m. 6896	Crumley	Rd	SW

16 4:08	p.m. 6174	Crumley	Rd	SW

17 4:08	p.m. 6030	Crumley	Rd	SW

18 4:11	p.m. 1723	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

19 4:11	p.m. 1680	MOUNT	ZION	RD	SW

20 4:12	p.m. 1470	MOUNT	ZION	RD	SW

21 4:13	p.m. 5115	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

22 4:14	p.m. 4965	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

23 4:15	p.m. 4760	Royalton	Rd	SW

24 4:18	p.m. 1080	&	1106	Mount	Zion	Rd	SW

25 4:18	p.m. 5548	Windy	Hills	Dr	SW	 CURBSIDE

26 4:20	p.m. 5940	Windy	Hills	Cir	 CURBSIDE

27 4:25	p.m. 5100	Crumley	Rd	SW

28 4:26	p.m. 2171	SHAW	RD	SW

29 4:26	p.m. 2219	Shaw	Rd	SW



30 4:27	p.m. 2431	Shaw	Rd	SW

31 4:29	p.m. 5170	Westfall	Rd	SW

32 4:30	p.m. 5450	WESTFALL	RD	SW

33 4:40	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Teresa	Timmons

Aug.	28,	2025

03	(Dolphin)
VEHICLE:	03	Dolphin

3	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:21	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:36	a.m. 9494	&	9500	Heigle	Rd	SW

3 6:36	a.m. 9588	Heigle	Rd	SW

4 6:36	a.m. 9700	Heigle	Rd	SW

5 6:36	a.m. 9750	Heigle	Rd	SW

6 6:39	a.m. 10775	HEIGLE	RD	SW

7 6:42	a.m. 10190	Winchester	Southern	Rd

8 6:42	a.m. 10360	Winchester	Southern	Rd

9 6:43	a.m. 11669	Murlette	Rd	SW

10 6:43	a.m. 11595	Murlette	Rd	SW

11 6:44	a.m. 11215	Murlette	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

12 6:49	a.m. 9662	Dozer	Rd	SW

13 6:50	a.m. 9515	Dozer	Rd	SW



14 6:50	a.m. 9315	Dozer	Rd

15 6:51	a.m. 9110	Dozer	Rd	SW

16 6:51	a.m. 10433	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

17 6:53	a.m. 9630	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

18 6:53	a.m. 9615	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

19 6:53	a.m. 9605	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

20 6:55	a.m. 8615	&	8622	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

21 6:55	a.m. 8465	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

22 6:56	a.m. 9041	Bussert	Rd	SW

23 6:56	a.m. 9121	Bussert	Rd	SW

24 6:56	a.m. 9347/9350/9375	Bussert	Rd	SW

25 6:58	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	END	OF	BUSSERT	RD	 TURNAROUND

26 6:58	a.m. 9426	Bussert	Rd	SW

27 7:04	a.m. 8225	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

28 7:09	a.m. 7477	Bowers	Rd	SW

29 7:10	a.m. 7654	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW



30 7:13	a.m. 6680	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

31 7:16	a.m. E.	Church	St	&	S.	School	St.

32 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

33 7:20	a.m. ACHS	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Teresa	Timmons

Aug.	28,	2025

03	(Dolphin)
VEHICLE:	03	Dolphin

3	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:25	a.m. ACHS

2 7:42	a.m. 9420	Heigle	Rd	SW

3 7:42	a.m. 9575	Heigle	Rd	SW

4 7:42	a.m. 9588	Heigle	Rd	SW

5 7:43	a.m. 9750	Heigle	Rd	SW

6 7:50	a.m. 10294	Winchester	Southern	Rd

7 7:50	a.m. 10360	Winchester	Southern	Rd

8 7:51	a.m. 11815	Murlette	Rd	SW

9 7:52	a.m. 11351	Murlette	Rd	SW

10 7:53	a.m. 11215	Murlette	Rd	SW

11 8:01	a.m. 10433	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

12 8:03	a.m. 9630	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

13 8:03	a.m. 9605	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW



14 8:06	a.m. 8615	&	8622	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

15 8:07	a.m. 9041	Bussert	Rd	SW

16 8:07	a.m. 9097	Bussert	Rd	SW

17 8:08	a.m. 9347/9350/9375	Bussert	Rd	SW

18 8:09	a.m. 9517	Bussert	Rd	SW

19 8:09	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	END	OF	BUSSERT	RD	 TURNAROUND

20 8:09	a.m. 9720	Bussert	Rd	SW

21 8:10	a.m. 9650	Bussert	Rd	SW

22 8:11	a.m. 9382	Bussert	Rd	SW

23 8:11	a.m. 9236	BUSSERT	RD	SW

24 8:13	a.m. 7825	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

25 8:17	a.m. 7299	Bowers	Rd	SW

26 8:19	a.m. 7654	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

27 8:22	a.m. 6860	Amanda	Southern	Rd.

28 8:26	a.m. 5974	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

29 8:27	a.m. E.	Church	St	&	S.	School	St.



30 8:30	a.m. ACES

31 8:32	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Teresa	Timmons

Aug.	28,	2025

03	(Dolphin)
VEHICLE:	03	Dolphin

3	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:25	p.m. ACHS

3 2:30	p.m. E.	Church	St	&	S.	School	St.

4 2:33	p.m. 6680	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

5 2:36	p.m. 7654	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

6 2:37	p.m. 7477	Bowers	Rd	SW

7 2:42	p.m. 8225	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

8 2:42	p.m. 9041	Bussert	Rd	SW

9 2:43	p.m. 9121	Bussert	Rd	SW

10 2:43	p.m. 9347/9350/9375	Bussert	Rd	SW

11 2:44	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	END	OF	BUSSERT	RD	 TURNAROUND

12 2:44	p.m. 9650	Bussert	Rd	SW

13 2:45	p.m. 9426	Bussert	Rd	SW



14 2:47	p.m. 8465	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

15 2:47	p.m. 8615	&	8622	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

16 2:51	p.m. 9494	&	9500	Heigle	Rd	SW

17 2:51	p.m. 9588	Heigle	Rd	SW

18 2:52	p.m. 9700	Heigle	Rd	SW

19 2:52	p.m. 9750	Heigle	Rd	SW

20 2:54	p.m. 10775	HEIGLE	RD	SW

21 2:57	p.m. 10190	Winchester	Southern	Rd

22 2:58	p.m. 10360	Winchester	Southern	Rd

23 2:59	p.m. 11669	Murlette	Rd	SW

24 2:59	p.m. 11595	Murlette	Rd	SW

25 3	p.m. 11215	Murlette	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

26 3:05	p.m. 9662	Dozer	Rd	SW

27 3:05	p.m. 9515	Dozer	Rd	SW

28 3:06	p.m. 9315	Dozer	Rd

29 3:06	p.m. 9110	Dozer	Rd	SW



30 3:07	p.m. 10433	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

31 3:08	p.m. 9630	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

32 3:08	p.m. 9615	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

33 3:08	p.m. 9605	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

34 3:22	p.m. ACES	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Teresa	Timmons

Aug.	28,	2025

03	(Dolphin)
VEHICLE:	03	Dolphin

3	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:31	p.m. ACPS

3 3:37	p.m. E.	Church	St	&	S.	School	St.

4 3:38	p.m. 5974	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

5 3:41	p.m. 6860	Amanda	Southern	Rd.

6 3:43	p.m. 7654	Amanda	Southern	Rd	SW

7 3:45	p.m. 7299	Bowers	Rd	SW

8 3:48	p.m. 7635	Oakland	Stoutsville	RD	SW

9 3:48	p.m. 7825	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

10 3:49	p.m. 9041	Bussert	Rd	SW

11 3:49	p.m. 9097	Bussert	Rd	SW

12 3:50	p.m. 9347/9350/9375	Bussert	Rd	SW

13 3:51	p.m. 9517	Bussert	Rd	SW



14 3:51	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	END	OF	BUSSERT	RD	 TURNAROUND

15 3:51	p.m. 9720	Bussert	Rd	SW

16 3:52	p.m. 9650	Bussert	Rd	SW

17 3:52	p.m. 9382	Bussert	Rd	SW

18 3:53	p.m. 9236	BUSSERT	RD	SW

19 3:54	p.m. 8615	&	8622	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

20 3:55	p.m. 9051	16th	Rd	SW

21 3:58	p.m. 9420	Heigle	Rd	SW

22 3:58	p.m. 9575	Heigle	Rd	SW

23 3:58	p.m. 9588	Heigle	Rd	SW

24 3:59	p.m. 9750	Heigle	Rd	SW

25 4:05	p.m. 10294	Winchester	Southern	Rd

26 4:05	p.m. 10360	Winchester	Southern	Rd

27 4:06	p.m. 11815	Murlette	Rd	SW

28 4:06	p.m. 11669	Murlette	Rd	SW

29 4:07	p.m. 11351	Murlette	Rd	SW



30 4:07	p.m. 11215	Murlette	Rd	SW	 CURBSIDE

31 4:12	p.m. 9515	Dozer	Rd	SW

32 4:14	p.m. 10433	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

33 4:15	p.m. 9630	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

34 4:15	p.m. 9605	Oakland	Stoutsville	Rd	SW

35 4:28	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Gregory	Queen

Aug.	28,	2025

15
VEHICLE:	15

15	A.M.	Career	Center/FCA/NSS	

1 5:35	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 5:51	a.m. K&P	HALL	A.M.

3 6:02	a.m. TARLTON	CREAMERY

4 6:07	a.m. OAKLAND	GROCERY

5 6:08	a.m. BROAD	/	THIRD	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

6 6:26	a.m. CLEARPORT	CHURCH	 TURNAROUND

7 6:35	a.m. WEST	PARKING	LOT	STEPS	 TURNAROUND

8 6:48	a.m. ROYALTON	CHURCH

9 7:01	a.m. 4525	LANCASTER	CIRCLEVILLE	RD	SW

10 7:10	a.m. BLOOM	CARROLL	H.S.

11 7:25	a.m. FAIRFIELD	CAREER	CENTER

12 7:40	a.m. FAIRFIELD	CHRISTIAN	ACADEMY

13 8:25	a.m. WEST	PARKING	LOT	STEPS	 TURNAROUND



14 8:48	a.m. PREP	FOR	SUCCESS

15 9:12	a.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Gregory	Queen

Aug.	28,	2025

15
VEHICLE:	15

15	P.M.	Career	Center/FCA/NSS	

1 1:20	p.m. Transportation	Department

2 1:40	p.m. BLOOM	CARROLL	H.S.

3 2:15	p.m. BROAD	/	THIRD	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

4 2:45	p.m. FAIRFIELD	CAREER	CENTER

5 3	p.m. FAIRFIELD	CHRISTIAN	ACADEMY

6 3:25	p.m. PREP	FOR	SUCCESS

7 3:37	p.m. ROYALTON	CHURCH

8 3:49	p.m. WEST	PARKING	LOT	STEPS	 TURNAROUND

9 3:59	p.m. CLEARPORT	CHURCH	 TURNAROUND

10 4:13	p.m. 9347/9350/9375	Bussert	Rd	SW

11 4:20	p.m. OAKLAND	GROCERY

12 4:25	p.m. TARLTON	CREAMERY

13 4:28	p.m. 9070	Thomas	Hill	Rd	SW



14 4:37	p.m. K&P	HALL	P.M.

15 4:39	p.m. 9278	BAKER	RD	SW

16 4:56	p.m. 7300	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

17 5:07	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Tricia	Colburn

Aug.	28,	2025

19	(Wolf)
VEHICLE:	19	Wolf

19	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:16	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:34	a.m. 4994	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

3 6:35	a.m. 4760	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

4 6:35	a.m. 4695	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

5 6:35	a.m. 4600	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

6 6:35	a.m. 4522	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

7 6:36	a.m. 4093	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

8 6:37	a.m. PINE	GROVE	BLUFF	(THE	BLUFF)

9 6:37	a.m. 10601	Clearport	Rd	SW

10 6:39	a.m. Turn	Around	@	Middlefork/Chambers	 TURNAROUND

11 6:44	a.m. 3225	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

12 6:44	a.m. 3100	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

13 6:46	a.m. 10375	Lookout	Rd	SW



14 6:46	a.m. 10483	Lookout	Rd	SW

15 6:46	a.m. Lookout	Rd	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

16 6:48	a.m. 2889	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

17 6:49	a.m. 2669	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

18 6:49	a.m. 2525	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

19 6:50	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PINE	GROVE	CHURCH	 TURNAROUND

20 6:50	a.m. 2400	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

21 6:50	a.m. 2500	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

22 6:50	a.m. 2660	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

23 6:57	a.m. 3025	Arter	Rd	SW

24 6:57	a.m. ARTER	RD	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

25 7	a.m. 8910	Clearport	Rd	SW

26 7	a.m. 8740	Clearport	Rd	SW

27 7:01	a.m. 8452	Clearport	Rd	SW

28 7:01	a.m. 8215	Clearport	Rd	SW

29 7:03	a.m. 7200	Clearport	Rd	SW



30 7:03	a.m. 7142	Clearport	Rd	SW

31 7:13	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

32 7:20	a.m. ACHS



DRIVER:	Tricia	Colburn

Aug.	28,	2025

19	(Wolf)
VEHICLE:	19	Wolf

19	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:20	a.m. ACHS

2 7:36	a.m. 7150	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

3 7:38	a.m. 6845	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

4 7:42	a.m. 4994	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

5 7:43	a.m. 4695	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

6 7:43	a.m. 4600	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

7 7:44	a.m. 4522	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

8 7:45	a.m. 4093	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

9 7:46	a.m. 10601	Clearport	Rd	SW

10 7:48	a.m. Turn	Around	@	Middlefork/Chambers	 TURNAROUND

11 7:50	a.m. PINE	GROVE	BLUFF	(THE	BLUFF)

12 7:54	a.m. 3225	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

13 7:56	a.m. 10375	Lookout	Rd	SW



14 7:57	a.m. 10483	Lookout	Rd	SW

15 7:57	a.m. Lookout	Rd	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

16 8	a.m. 2669	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

17 8:01	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PINE	GROVE	CHURCH	 TURNAROUND

18 8:01	a.m. 2400	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

19 8:02	a.m. 2660	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

20 8:10	a.m. 3025	Arter	Rd	SW

21 8:11	a.m. ARTER	RD	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

22 8:15	a.m. 8452	Clearport	Rd	SW

23 8:18	a.m. 7200	Clearport	Rd	SW

24 8:31	a.m. ACES

25 8:33	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Tricia	Colburn

Aug.	28,	2025

19	(Wolf)
VEHICLE:	19	Wolf

19	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:17	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:25	p.m. ACHS

3 2:43	p.m. 7142	Clearport	Rd	SW

4 2:43	p.m. 7200	Clearport	Rd	SW

5 2:46	p.m. 8215	Clearport	Rd	SW

6 2:46	p.m. 8452	Clearport	Rd	SW

7 2:47	p.m. 8740	Clearport	Rd	SW

8 2:47	p.m. 8910	Clearport	Rd	SW

9 2:49	p.m. 3025	Arter	Rd	SW

10 2:50	p.m. ARTER	RD	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

11 2:56	p.m. 3225	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

12 2:57	p.m. 3100	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

13 2:59	p.m. 10375	Lookout	Rd	SW



14 2:59	p.m. 10483	Lookout	Rd	SW

15 2:59	p.m. Lookout	Rd	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

16 3:02	p.m. 2669	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

17 3:02	p.m. 2525	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

18 3:03	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PINE	GROVE	CHURCH	 TURNAROUND

19 3:03	p.m. 2400	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

20 3:04	p.m. 2500	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

21 3:04	p.m. 2660	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

22 3:05	p.m. 2889	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

23 3:10	p.m. PINE	GROVE	BLUFF	(THE	BLUFF)

24 3:10	p.m. 10601	Clearport	Rd	SW

25 3:12	p.m. Turn	Around	@	Middlefork/Chambers	 TURNAROUND

26 3:15	p.m. 4093	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

27 3:16	p.m. 4522	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

28 3:16	p.m. 4600	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

29 3:16	p.m. 4695	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW



30 3:16	p.m. 4760	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

31 3:17	p.m. 4994	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

32 3:30	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Tricia	Colburn

Aug.	28,	2025

19	(Wolf)
VEHICLE:	19	Wolf

19	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:31	p.m. ACPS

3 3:46	p.m. 7200	Clearport	Rd	SW

4 3:49	p.m. 8452	Clearport	Rd	SW

5 3:57	p.m. 3025	Arter	Rd	SW

6 3:57	p.m. ARTER	RD	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

7 4:02	p.m. 3225	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

8 4:04	p.m. 10375	Lookout	Rd	SW

9 4:04	p.m. 10483	Lookout	Rd	SW

10 4:04	p.m. Lookout	Rd	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

11 4:06	p.m. 2889	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

12 4:07	p.m. 2669	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

13 4:08	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PINE	GROVE	CHURCH	 TURNAROUND



14 4:08	p.m. 2400	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

15 4:09	p.m. 2660	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

16 4:13	p.m. PINE	GROVE	BLUFF	(THE	BLUFF)

17 4:14	p.m. 10601	Clearport	Rd	SW

18 4:15	p.m. Turn	Around	@	Middlefork/Chambers	 TURNAROUND

19 4:18	p.m. 4093	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

20 4:19	p.m. 4522	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

21 4:19	p.m. 4600	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

22 4:19	p.m. 4695	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

23 4:20	p.m. 4994	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

24 4:24	p.m. 6845	Pine	Grove	Rd	SW

25 4:25	p.m. 7150	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

26 4:39	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Hubert	Robertson

Aug.	28,	2025

23	(Squirrel)
VEHICLE:	23	Squirrel

23	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:42	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:58	a.m. EATON	HOLLOW	BUS	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

3 6:59	a.m. 1400	Eaton	Hollow	Rd	SW

4 7	a.m. 6325	Crooks	Rd	SW

5 7:03	a.m. 5995	HOPEWELL	CHURCH	RD	SW

6 7:04	a.m. 6125	&	6127	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

7 7:04	a.m. 6133	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

8 7:04	a.m. 6101	&	6121	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

9 7:04	a.m. 6410	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

10 7:05	a.m. 6430	HOPEWELL	CHURCH	RD	SW

11 7:05	a.m. 6510	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

12 7:05	a.m. 6611	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

13 7:05	a.m. 6710	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW



14 7:06	a.m. 6950	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

15 7:06	a.m. 7203	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

16 7:06	a.m. 7300	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

17 7:10	a.m. 6689	Clearport	Rd	SW

18 7:10	a.m. 6456	CLEARPORT	RD	SW

19 7:11	a.m. 6026	Clearport	Rd	SW

20 7:12	a.m. 4056	HAMBURG	RD	SW	(	MOSS	DAYCARE	)

21 7:13	a.m. 4065	Hamburg	Rd	SW

22 7:14	a.m. 4555	Hamburg	Rd	SW

23 7:14	a.m. 4744	Hamburg	Rd	SW

24 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

25 7:20	a.m. ACHS



DRIVER:	Hubert	Robertson

Aug.	28,	2025

23	(Squirrel)
VEHICLE:	23	Squirrel

23	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:33	a.m. ACHS

2 7:48	a.m. 7603	Crooks	Rd	SW

3 7:48	a.m. 7573	Crooks	Rd	SW

4 7:50	a.m. 6875	Crooks	Rd	SW

5 7:55	a.m. EATON	HOLLOW	BUS	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

6 7:56	a.m. 1400	Eaton	Hollow	Rd	SW

7 8:03	a.m. 6125	&	6127	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

8 8:03	a.m. 6101	&	6121	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

9 8:04	a.m. 6430	HOPEWELL	CHURCH	RD	SW

10 8:04	a.m. 6510	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

11 8:04	a.m. 6611	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

12 8:05	a.m. 6710	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

13 8:05	a.m. 6950	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW



14 8:10	a.m. 6778	Clearport	Rd	SW

15 8:11	a.m. 6689	Clearport	Rd	SW

16 8:14	a.m. 4056	HAMBURG	RD	SW	(	MOSS	DAYCARE	)

17 8:14	a.m. 4065	Hamburg	Rd	SW

18 8:16	a.m. 4744	Hamburg	Rd	SW

19 8:17	a.m. 5005	Hamburg	Rd	SW

20 8:18	a.m. 5580	Hamburg	Rd	SW

21 8:25	a.m. ACES

22 8:27	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Hubert	Robertson

Aug.	28,	2025

23	(Squirrel)
VEHICLE:	23	Squirrel

23	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:30	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:30	p.m. ACHS

3 2:35	p.m. 4744	Hamburg	Rd	SW

4 2:35	p.m. 4555	Hamburg	Rd	SW

5 2:36	p.m. 4065	Hamburg	Rd	SW

6 2:37	p.m. 4056	HAMBURG	RD	SW	(	MOSS	DAYCARE	)

7 2:38	p.m. 6026	Clearport	Rd	SW

8 2:39	p.m. 6456	CLEARPORT	RD	SW

9 2:39	p.m. 6689	Clearport	Rd	SW

10 2:42	p.m. 7300	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

11 2:42	p.m. 7203	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

12 2:43	p.m. 6950	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

13 2:44	p.m. 6710	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW



14 2:44	p.m. 6611	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

15 2:44	p.m. 6510	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

16 2:44	p.m. 6430	HOPEWELL	CHURCH	RD	SW

17 2:44	p.m. 6410	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

18 2:45	p.m. 6101	&	6121	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

19 2:45	p.m. 6133	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

20 2:45	p.m. 6125	&	6127	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

21 2:45	p.m. 5995	HOPEWELL	CHURCH	RD	SW

22 2:49	p.m. 6325	Crooks	Rd	SW

23 2:51	p.m. EATON	HOLLOW	BUS	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

24 2:52	p.m. 1400	Eaton	Hollow	Rd	SW

25 2:56	p.m. 7613	Crooks	Rd	SW

26 3:09	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Hubert	Robertson

Aug.	28,	2025

23	(Squirrel)
VEHICLE:	23	Squirrel

23	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:31	p.m. ACPS

3 3:41	p.m. 5580	Hamburg	Rd	SW

4 3:42	p.m. 5005	Hamburg	Rd	SW

5 3:42	p.m. 4744	Hamburg	Rd	SW

6 3:44	p.m. 4065	Hamburg	Rd	SW

7 3:44	p.m. 4056	HAMBURG	RD	SW	(	MOSS	DAYCARE	)

8 3:47	p.m. 6689	Clearport	Rd	SW

9 3:47	p.m. 6778	Clearport	Rd	SW

10 3:51	p.m. 6950	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

11 3:51	p.m. 6710	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

12 3:51	p.m. 6611	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

13 3:52	p.m. 6510	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW



14 3:52	p.m. 6430	HOPEWELL	CHURCH	RD	SW

15 3:52	p.m. 6101	&	6121	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

16 3:52	p.m. 6125	&	6127	Hopewell	Church	Rd	SW

17 3:59	p.m. EATON	HOLLOW	BUS	TURN	AROUND	 TURNAROUND

18 4	p.m. 1400	Eaton	Hollow	Rd	SW

19 4:03	p.m. 7573	Crooks	Rd	SW

20 4:04	p.m. 7603	Crooks	Rd	SW

21 4:16	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Brittany	Tilley

Aug.	28,	2025

24	(Bird)
VEHICLE:	24	Bird

24	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:41	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:46	a.m. 9320	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

3 6:47	a.m. 10200	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

4 6:49	a.m. 11330	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

5 6:50	a.m. 11945	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

6 6:50	a.m. 7320	Winchester	Southern	Rd

7 6:51	a.m. 11985	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

8 6:52	a.m. 8170	WINCHESTER	SOUTHERN	RD

9 6:54	a.m. 11764	Main	St

10 6:54	a.m. 11552	Main	St

11 6:56	a.m. EDGE	AVE	@	S.	BAKER	RD

12 6:56	a.m. EDGE	AVE	@	NATURES	TRAIL

13 6:57	a.m. 11396	Natures	Trl	SW



14 6:57	a.m. 11422	NATURES	TRL	SW

15 6:58	a.m. BAKER	RD	@	BROWN	ST.

16 7	a.m. 8040	Baker	Rd	SW

17 7:01	a.m. BAKER	RD	TURN	AROUND	(28)	 TURNAROUND

18 7:04	a.m. STOUTSVILLE	POST	OFFICE

19 7:04	a.m. MAIN	ST	&	BROADWAY	ST	SW

20 7:05	a.m. MAIN	ST	&	WALNUT	ST

21 7:09	a.m. 7320	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

22 7:09	a.m. 7270	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

23 7:11	a.m. 11025	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

24 7:12	a.m. 10559	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

25 7:15	a.m. 8112	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

26 7:16	a.m. W.	Main	St	&	Francis	St.	(Fallon	Day	Care)

27 7:17	a.m. W	Main	St	&	St	Johns	St

28 7:19	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

29 7:21	a.m. ACHS





DRIVER:	Brittany	Tilley

Aug.	28,	2025

24	(Bird)
VEHICLE:	24	Bird

24	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:40	a.m. ACHS

2 7:50	a.m. 11950	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

3 7:50	a.m. 11945	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

4 7:54	a.m. 8040	Baker	Rd	SW

5 7:57	a.m. BAKER	RD	@	BROWN	ST.

6 7:59	a.m. 9278	BAKER	RD	SW

7 7:59	a.m. 9332	Baker	Rd	SW

8 8	a.m. 11422	NATURES	TRL	SW

9 8:01	a.m. 9190	Baker	Rd	SW

10 8:02	a.m. MAIN	ST	&	BROADWAY	ST	SW

11 8:02	a.m. MAIN	ST	&	WALNUT	ST	 TURNAROUND

12 8:04	a.m. STOUTSVILLE	POST	OFFICE

13 8:04	a.m. 11552	Main	St



14 8:07	a.m. 8170	WINCHESTER	SOUTHERN	RD

15 8:09	a.m. 11783	WYANDOTTE	RD	SW

16 8:11	a.m. 7320	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

17 8:12	a.m. 7270	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

18 8:14	a.m. 10815	CINCINNATI	ZANESVILLE	RD	SW

19 8:17	a.m. 9175	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

20 8:17	a.m. 8905	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

21 8:17	a.m. 8875	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

22 8:20	a.m. W.	Main	St	&	Francis	St.	(Fallon	Day	Care)

23 8:21	a.m. W	Main	St	&	St	Johns	St

24 8:22	a.m. ACPS

25 8:25	a.m. ACES

26 8:27	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Brittany	Tilley

Aug.	28,	2025

24	(Bird)
VEHICLE:	24	Bird

24	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:30	p.m. ACHS

2 2:30	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

3 2:31	p.m. W	Main	St	&	St	Johns	St

4 2:32	p.m. W.	Main	St	&	Francis	St.	(Fallon	Day	Care)

5 2:33	p.m. 8112	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

6 2:35	p.m. 9320	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

7 2:36	p.m. 10200	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

8 2:36	p.m. 10559	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

9 2:37	p.m. 10815	CINCINNATI	ZANESVILLE	RD	SW

10 2:37	p.m. 11025	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

11 2:39	p.m. 7270	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

12 2:39	p.m. 7320	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

13 2:42	p.m. 8040	Baker	Rd	SW



14 2:44	p.m. BAKER	RD	@	BROWN	ST.

15 2:45	p.m. STOUTSVILLE	POST	OFFICE

16 2:45	p.m. MAIN	ST	&	BROADWAY	ST	SW

17 2:45	p.m. MAIN	ST	&	WALNUT	ST	 TURNAROUND

18 2:48	p.m. EDGE	AVE	@	S.	BAKER	RD

19 2:48	p.m. EDGE	AVE	@	NATURES	TRAIL

20 2:48	p.m. 11396	Natures	Trl	SW

21 2:48	p.m. 11422	NATURES	TRL	SW

22 2:49	p.m. 11552	Main	St

23 2:50	p.m. 11764	Main	St

24 2:52	p.m. 8170	WINCHESTER	SOUTHERN	RD

25 2:53	p.m. 11985	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

26 2:53	p.m. 7320	Winchester	Southern	Rd

27 2:54	p.m. 11945	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

28 2:54	p.m. 11330	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

29 3:02	p.m. Transportation	Department





DRIVER:	Brittany	Tilley

Aug.	28,	2025

24	(Bird)
VEHICLE:	24	Bird

24	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:35	p.m. ACPS

3 3:42	p.m. W	Main	St	&	St	Johns	St

4 3:42	p.m. W.	Main	St	&	Francis	St.	(Fallon	Day	Care)

5 3:43	p.m. 8072	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

6 3:44	p.m. 8135	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

7 3:45	p.m. 8875	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

8 3:45	p.m. 8905	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

9 3:45	p.m. 9175	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

10 3:47	p.m. 10815	CINCINNATI	ZANESVILLE	RD	SW

11 3:49	p.m. 11950	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

12 3:49	p.m. 11945	Cincinnati	Zanesville	Rd	SW

13 3:50	p.m. 11783	WYANDOTTE	RD	SW



14 3:52	p.m. 8040	Baker	Rd	SW

15 3:55	p.m. BAKER	RD	@	BROWN	ST.

16 3:56	p.m. 9332	Baker	Rd	SW

17 3:57	p.m. 11422	NATURES	TRL	SW

18 3:57	p.m. 9190	Baker	Rd	SW

19 3:58	p.m. STOUTSVILLE	POST	OFFICE

20 3:58	p.m. MAIN	ST	&	BROADWAY	ST	SW

21 3:59	p.m. MAIN	ST	&	WALNUT	ST	 TURNAROUND

22 4	p.m. 11552	Main	St

23 4:02	p.m. 8170	WINCHESTER	SOUTHERN	RD

24 4:07	p.m. 7320	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

25 4:07	p.m. 7270	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

26 4:16	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Lindsay	Sisler

Aug.	28,	2025

25	(Monkey)
VEHICLE:	25	Monkey

25	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:25	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:37	a.m. 2905	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

3 6:38	a.m. 2552	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

4 6:38	a.m. 2517	Clearcreek	RD	SW

5 6:38	a.m. 2505	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

6 6:42	a.m. REVENGE	RD	TURNAROUND	 TURNAROUND

7 6:42	a.m. 8103	&	8105	Revenge	Rd	SW

8 6:45	a.m. 9055	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

9 6:46	a.m. 9081	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

10 6:46	a.m. 9104	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

11 6:46	a.m. 9120	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

12 6:48	a.m. 9683	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

13 6:49	a.m. 10085	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW



14 6:50	a.m. 10299	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

15 6:54	a.m. 9720	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

16 6:54	a.m. 9529	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

17 6:55	a.m. 9170	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

18 6:55	a.m. 9090	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

19 6:56	a.m. 9040	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

20 6:56	a.m. 8872	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

21 6:56	a.m. 8869	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

22 6:56	a.m. 8855	&	8861	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

23 6:56	a.m. 8820	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

24 6:56	a.m. 8788	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

25 6:57	a.m. 8690	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

26 6:58	a.m. 1980	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

27 7	a.m. 2288	McDonald	Rd	SW

28 7:01	a.m. 2296	McDonald	Rd	SW

29 7:03	a.m. 2814	McDonald	Rd	SW



30 7:03	a.m. 2900	McDonald	Rd	SW

31 7:05	a.m. 3235	McDonald	Rd	SW

32 7:13	a.m. 5265	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

33 7:16	a.m. 6262	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

34 7:16	a.m. 6265	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

35 7:16	a.m. 6300	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

36 7:16	a.m. 6370	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

37 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

38 7:20	a.m. ACHS



DRIVER:	Lindsay	Sisler

Aug.	28,	2025

25	(Monkey)
VEHICLE:	25	Monkey

25	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:26	a.m. ACHS

2 7:39	a.m. 2905	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

3 7:40	a.m. 2455	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

4 7:44	a.m. 1745	CLEARCREEK	RD	SW

5 7:45	a.m. 8703	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

6 7:46	a.m. 8990	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

7 7:46	a.m. 9081	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

8 7:49	a.m. 9735	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

9 7:53	a.m. 10433	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

10 7:54	a.m. 10225	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

11 7:55	a.m. 9770	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

12 7:57	a.m. 9170	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

13 7:58	a.m. 9090	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW



14 7:58	a.m. 8810	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

15 8	a.m. 1980	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

16 8:03	a.m. 2280	McDonald	Rd	SW

17 8:05	a.m. 2654	McDonald	Rd	SW

18 8:07	a.m. 2999	McDonald	Rd	SW

19 8:07	a.m. 3025	McDonald	Rd	SW

20 8:08	a.m. 3414	&	3415	McDonald	Rd	SW

21 8:19	a.m. 5875	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

22 8:20	a.m. 6262	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

23 8:20	a.m. 6265	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

24 8:26	a.m. ACES

25 8:28	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Lindsay	Sisler

Aug.	28,	2025

25	(Monkey)
VEHICLE:	25	Monkey

25	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACHS

2 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

3 2:36	p.m. 6370	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

4 2:36	p.m. 6300	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

5 2:37	p.m. 6265	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

6 2:37	p.m. 6262	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

7 2:39	p.m. 5265	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

8 2:40	p.m. 5019	Amanda	Clearport	RD	SW

9 2:46	p.m. 3235	McDonald	Rd	SW

10 2:47	p.m. 2900	McDonald	Rd	SW

11 2:48	p.m. 2814	McDonald	Rd	SW

12 2:50	p.m. 2296	McDonald	Rd	SW

13 2:50	p.m. 2288	McDonald	Rd	SW



14 2:53	p.m. 1980	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

15 2:53	p.m. REVENGE	RD	TURNAROUND	 TURNAROUND

16 2:53	p.m. 8103	&	8105	Revenge	Rd	SW

17 2:56	p.m. 9055	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

18 2:56	p.m. 9081	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

19 2:56	p.m. 9104	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

20 2:57	p.m. 9120	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

21 2:58	p.m. 9683	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

22 3	p.m. 10299	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

23 3:03	p.m. 9720	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

24 3:04	p.m. 9529	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

25 3:05	p.m. 9170	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

26 3:05	p.m. 9090	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

27 3:05	p.m. 9040	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

28 3:05	p.m. 8872	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

29 3:05	p.m. 8869	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW



30 3:05	p.m. 8855	&	8861	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

31 3:06	p.m. 8820	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

32 3:06	p.m. 8788	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

33 3:06	p.m. 8690	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

34 3:09	p.m. 2505	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

35 3:09	p.m. 2517	Clearcreek	RD	SW

36 3:10	p.m. 2552	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

37 3:10	p.m. 2905	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

38 3:21	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Lindsay	Sisler

Aug.	28,	2025

25	(Monkey)
VEHICLE:	25	Monkey

25	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:37	p.m. ACPS

3 3:48	p.m. 6262	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

4 3:49	p.m. 5875	Amanda	Clearport	Rd	SW

5 3:55	p.m. 2905	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

6 3:56	p.m. 2517	Clearcreek	RD	SW

7 3:57	p.m. 2455	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

8 3:59	p.m. 1980	Clearcreek	Rd	SW

9 3:59	p.m. 1745	CLEARCREEK	RD	SW

10 4	p.m. 8703	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

11 4:01	p.m. 8990	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

12 4:01	p.m. 9081	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

13 4:03	p.m. 9735	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW



14 4:06	p.m. 10452	Rich	Hollow	Rd	SW

15 4:07	p.m. 10433	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

16 4:07	p.m. 10225	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

17 4:08	p.m. 9770	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

18 4:10	p.m. 9170	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

19 4:10	p.m. 9090	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

20 4:10	p.m. 8887	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

21 4:10	p.m. 8810	Snortin	Ridge	Rd	SW

22 4:14	p.m. 2280	McDonald	Rd	SW

23 4:16	p.m. 2654	McDonald	Rd	SW

24 4:16	p.m. 2814	McDonald	Rd	SW

25 4:17	p.m. 2999	McDonald	Rd	SW

26 4:17	p.m. 3025	McDonald	Rd	SW

27 4:18	p.m. 3414	&	3415	McDonald	Rd	SW

28 4:31	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Mathias

Aug.	28,	2025

26	(Dog)
VEHICLE:	26	Dog

26	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:27	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:37	a.m. 8800	Strickler	Rd	SW

3 6:38	a.m. 9060	Strickler	Rd	SW

4 6:41	a.m. 7355	Julian	Rd	SW

5 6:42	a.m. 7496	JULIAN	RD	SW

6 6:42	a.m. BROAD	/	THIRD	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

7 6:43	a.m. BROAD	/	FOURTH	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

8 6:43	a.m. 9075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 6:44	a.m. 9022	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

10 6:46	a.m. 7888	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

11 6:48	a.m. 6760	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

12 6:52	a.m. 4640	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

13 6:53	a.m. 4105	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



14 6:53	a.m. 4080	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

15 6:53	a.m. 4053	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

16 6:53	a.m. 3980	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

17 6:53	a.m. 3850	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

18 6:54	a.m. 3412	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

19 6:55	a.m. 3205	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

20 6:59	a.m. Turn	Around	@	John	Deere	Dealer	 TURNAROUND

21 7	a.m. 1481	Delmont	Rd	SW

22 7:06	a.m. OPEN	ENROLLEMENT	STOP	(4251	DELMONT	RD.)

23 7:09	a.m. 4565	Delmont	Rd	SW

24 7:11	a.m. 4900	DELMONT	RD	SW

25 7:14	a.m. 5008	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

26 7:15	a.m. 5440	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

27 7:18	a.m. 5623	&	5635	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

28 7:18	a.m. 6115	BERNICE	ST	SW

29 7:19	a.m. 6143	Naomi	St	SW



30 7:20	a.m. 5745	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

31 7:22	a.m. ACHS	 CURBSIDE

32 7:22	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Mathias

Aug.	28,	2025

26	(Dog)
VEHICLE:	26	Dog

26	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:29	a.m. ACHS

2 7:37	a.m. 6320	Bowers	Rd	SW

3 7:43	a.m. 6495	JULIAN	RD	SW

4 7:43	a.m. TURNAROUND	@	HEIGLE	RD	 TURNAROUND

5 7:46	a.m. 7180	Julian	Rd	SW

6 7:46	a.m. 7324	Julian	Rd	SW

7 7:46	a.m. 7388	&	7400	Julian	Rd	SW

8 7:47	a.m. 9075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 7:47	a.m. 9034	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

10 7:47	a.m. 9022	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

11 7:47	a.m. BROAD	/	THIRD	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

12 7:48	a.m. BROAD	/	FOURTH	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

13 7:50	a.m. 8705-8745	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



14 7:53	a.m. 6760	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

15 7:58	a.m. 4640	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

16 7:59	a.m. 4053	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

17 7:59	a.m. 3850	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

18 8:01	a.m. 3215	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

19 8:01	a.m. 3205	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

20 8:01	a.m. 3130	Chillicothe	Lancaster	RD	SW

21 8:06	a.m. Turn	Around	@	John	Deere	Dealer	 TURNAROUND

22 8:06	a.m. 1481	Delmont	Rd	SW

23 8:13	a.m. OPEN	ENROLLEMENT	STOP	(4251	DELMONT	RD.)

24 8:20	a.m. 4975	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

25 8:21	a.m. 5305	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

26 8:21	a.m. 5440	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

27 8:24	a.m. 5623	&	5635	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

28 8:25	a.m. 6115	BERNICE	ST	SW

29 8:26	a.m. 5745	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



30 8:30	a.m. ACES

31 8:32	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Mathias

Aug.	28,	2025

26	(Dog)
VEHICLE:	26	Dog

26	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:25	p.m. ACHS

3 2:31	p.m. 6160	MARILLEE	ST	SW

4 2:31	p.m. 6115	BERNICE	ST	SW

5 2:31	p.m. 6143	Naomi	St	SW

6 2:32	p.m. 5623	&	5635	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

7 2:32	p.m. 5745	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

8 2:33	p.m. 6420	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 2:34	p.m. 6650	CHILLICOTHE	LANCASTER	RD	SW

10 2:34	p.m. 6760	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

11 2:36	p.m. 7888	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

12 2:39	p.m. BROAD	/	THIRD	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

13 2:39	p.m. BROAD	/	FOURTH	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)



14 2:40	p.m. 9075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

15 2:40	p.m. 9022	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

16 2:41	p.m. 7496	JULIAN	RD	SW

17 2:41	p.m. 7355	Julian	Rd	SW

18 2:43	p.m. 6895	Julian	Rd	SW

19 2:44	p.m. 9060	Strickler	Rd	SW

20 2:45	p.m. 8800	Strickler	Rd	SW

21 2:56	p.m. 4640	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

22 2:56	p.m. 4375	Mile	Hill	Rd	SW

23 2:58	p.m. 4105	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

24 2:58	p.m. 4080	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

25 2:58	p.m. 4053	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

26 2:58	p.m. 3980	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

27 2:58	p.m. 3850	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

28 2:59	p.m. 3412	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

29 3	p.m. 3205	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



30 3:04	p.m. Turn	Around	@	John	Deere	Dealer	 TURNAROUND

31 3:04	p.m. 1481	Delmont	Rd	SW

32 3:11	p.m. OPEN	ENROLLEMENT	STOP	(4251	DELMONT	RD.)

33 3:12	p.m. 4565	Delmont	Rd	SW

34 3:14	p.m. 4900	DELMONT	RD	SW

35 3:14	p.m. 4970	DELMONT	RD	SW

36 3:17	p.m. 5008	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

37 3:18	p.m. 5440	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

38 3:25	p.m. ACES	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Mathias

Aug.	28,	2025

26	(Dog)
VEHICLE:	26	Dog

26	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:35	p.m. ACPS

3 3:43	p.m. 6115	BERNICE	ST	SW

4 3:44	p.m. 6143	Naomi	St	SW

5 3:44	p.m. 5623	&	5635	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

6 3:51	p.m. 5745	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

7 3:57	p.m. 6320	Bowers	Rd	SW

8 4:02	p.m. 6495	JULIAN	RD	SW

9 4:02	p.m. TURNAROUND	@	HEIGLE	RD	 TURNAROUND

10 4:05	p.m. 7180	Julian	Rd	SW

11 4:05	p.m. 7324	Julian	Rd	SW

12 4:05	p.m. 7388	&	7400	Julian	Rd	SW

13 4:06	p.m. 9075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



14 4:06	p.m. 9022	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

15 4:06	p.m. BROAD	/	THIRD	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

16 4:07	p.m. BROAD	/	FOURTH	ALLEY	(OAKLAND)

17 4:08	p.m. 8705-8745	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

18 4:11	p.m. 6760	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

19 4:15	p.m. 4640	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

20 4:16	p.m. 4375	Mile	Hill	Rd	SW

21 4:17	p.m. 4053	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

22 4:18	p.m. 3850	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

23 4:19	p.m. 3205	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

24 4:20	p.m. 3130	Chillicothe	Lancaster	RD	SW

25 4:24	p.m. Turn	Around	@	John	Deere	Dealer	 TURNAROUND

26 4:24	p.m. 1481	Delmont	Rd	SW

27 4:30	p.m. OPEN	ENROLLEMENT	STOP	(4251	DELMONT	RD.)

28 4:36	p.m. 4975	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

29 4:37	p.m. 5305	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW



30 4:38	p.m. 5440	Pleasant	Valley	Rd	SW

31 4:43	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Veronica	Andrews

Aug.	28,	2025

27	(Cat)
VEHICLE:	27	Cat

27	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:38	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:48	a.m. 10255	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

3 6:48	a.m. 10405	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

4 6:48	a.m. GARRETT	RD	GROUP	STOP

5 6:49	a.m. 11055	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

6 6:49	a.m. 11075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

7 6:50	a.m. 11295	&	11315	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

8 6:50	a.m. 11620	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 6:51	a.m. 11994	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

10 6:51	a.m. 76	N	Harrison	St

11 6:55	a.m. 6390	TARLTON	RD	SW	 TURNAROUND

12 6:59	a.m. 11984	16th	Rd	SW

13 6:59	a.m. 11925	16th	Rd	SW



14 7	a.m. 11852	16th	Rd	SW

15 7:01	a.m. 11625	Parkview	Dr	SW

16 7:01	a.m. 11598	Parkview	Dr	SW

17 7:01	a.m. 11536	Parkview	Dr	SW

18 7:01	a.m. 11476	16th	Rd	SW

19 7:04	a.m. 10640	16th	Rd	SW

20 7:04	a.m. 10520	16th	Rd	SW

21 7:05	a.m. 10140	thru	10166	16th	Rd	SW

22 7:05	a.m. 10100	16th	Rd	SW

23 7:05	a.m. 9851	16th	Rd	SW

24 7:08	a.m. 8660	16th	Rd	SW

25 7:08	a.m. 8630	16th	Rd	SW

26 7:08	a.m. 8290	16th	Rd	SW

27 7:09	a.m. 8221	16th	Rd	SW

28 7:13	a.m. 6710	16th	Rd	SW

29 7:13	a.m. 6380	/	6410	16TH	RD	SW



30 7:13	a.m. 6270	16TH	RD	SW

31 7:20	a.m. ACHS

32 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Veronica	Andrews

Aug.	28,	2025

27	(Cat)
VEHICLE:	27	Cat

27	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:32	a.m. ACHS

2 7:42	a.m. 9312	CHILLICOTHE	LANCASTER	RD	SW

3 7:42	a.m. 9750	CHILLICOTHE	LANCASTER	RD	SW

4 7:45	a.m. 8209	Heigle	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

5 7:46	a.m. 7965	Heigle	Rd	SW

6 7:48	a.m. 10255	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

7 7:48	a.m. 10407	&	10415	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

8 7:49	a.m. 11050	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 7:49	a.m. 11075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

10 7:50	a.m. 11235	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

11 7:50	a.m. 11275	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

12 7:50	a.m. 11295	&	11315	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

13 7:51	a.m. 11625	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



14 7:51	a.m. 11874	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

15 7:56	a.m. 6438	Tarlton	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

16 7:57	a.m. 6890	Tarlton	Rd	SW

17 8:02	a.m. 11923	16TH	RD	SW

18 8:02	a.m. 11745	16TH	RD	SW

19 8:03	a.m. 11635	16th	Rd	SW

20 8:03	a.m. 11514	16th	Rd	SW

21 8:05	a.m. 10620	16th	Rd	SW

22 8:07	a.m. 10100	16th	Rd	SW

23 8:09	a.m. 9190	16TH	RD	SW

24 8:09	a.m. 9051	16th	Rd	SW

25 8:11	a.m. 8324	16th	Rd	SW

26 8:11	a.m. 8290	16th	Rd	SW

27 8:11	a.m. 8221	16th	Rd	SW

28 8:15	a.m. 6895	16th	Rd	SW

29 8:16	a.m. 6380	/	6410	16TH	RD	SW



30 8:25	a.m. ACES

31 8:32	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Veronica	Andrews

Aug.	28,	2025

27	(Cat)
VEHICLE:	27	Cat

27	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:28	p.m. ACHS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:28	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

3 2:37	p.m. 10255	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

4 2:37	p.m. 10405	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

5 2:38	p.m. 10407	&	10415	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

6 2:38	p.m. GARRETT	RD	GROUP	STOP

7 2:39	p.m. 11055	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

8 2:39	p.m. 11075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 2:39	p.m. 11150	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

10 2:39	p.m. 11275	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

11 2:39	p.m. 11295	&	11315	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

12 2:40	p.m. 11620	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

13 2:40	p.m. 11994	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



14 2:44	p.m. 6390	TARLTON	RD	SW	 TURNAROUND

15 2:44	p.m. 6438	Tarlton	Rd	SW

16 2:45	p.m. 6564	TARLTON	RD	SW

17 2:49	p.m. Fire	Dept.	Shelter	House	Tarlton

18 2:49	p.m. 11984	16th	Rd	SW

19 2:49	p.m. 11925	16th	Rd	SW

20 2:49	p.m. 11852	16th	Rd	SW

21 2:50	p.m. 11625	Parkview	Dr	SW	 TURNAROUND

22 2:50	p.m. 11598	Parkview	Dr	SW

23 2:50	p.m. 11536	Parkview	Dr	SW

24 2:51	p.m. 11476	16th	Rd	SW

25 2:52	p.m. 10840	16th	Rd	SW

26 2:53	p.m. 10640	16th	Rd	SW

27 2:53	p.m. 10520	16th	Rd	SW

28 2:54	p.m. 10140	thru	10166	16th	Rd	SW

29 2:54	p.m. 10100	16th	Rd	SW



30 2:54	p.m. 9851	16th	Rd	SW

31 2:57	p.m. 8660	16th	Rd	SW

32 2:57	p.m. 8630	16th	Rd	SW

33 2:58	p.m. 8221	16th	Rd	SW

34 3:01	p.m. 6886	16TH	RD	SW

35 3:01	p.m. 6710	16th	Rd	SW

36 3:01	p.m. 6581	16th	Rd	SW

37 3:02	p.m. 6380	/	6410	16TH	RD	SW

38 3:02	p.m. 6270	16TH	RD	SW

39 3:08	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Veronica	Andrews

Aug.	28,	2025

27	(Cat)
VEHICLE:	27	Cat

27	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES	 CURBSIDE

2 3:36	p.m. ACPS

3 3:47	p.m. 9296	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

4 3:47	p.m. 9312	CHILLICOTHE	LANCASTER	RD	SW

5 3:48	p.m. 9750	CHILLICOTHE	LANCASTER	RD	SW

6 3:50	p.m. 8209	Heigle	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

7 3:51	p.m. 7965	Heigle	Rd	SW

8 3:52	p.m. 10255	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

9 3:52	p.m. 10407	&	10415	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

10 3:53	p.m. 11050	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

11 3:54	p.m. 11075	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

12 3:54	p.m. 11235	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

13 3:54	p.m. 11275	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW



14 3:54	p.m. 11295	&	11315	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

15 3:55	p.m. 11625	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

16 3:55	p.m. 11874	Chillicothe	Lancaster	Rd	SW

17 3:59	p.m. 6438	Tarlton	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

18 4	p.m. 6890	Tarlton	Rd	SW

19 4:04	p.m. 11923	16TH	RD	SW

20 4:04	p.m. 11745	16TH	RD	SW

21 4:04	p.m. 11635	16th	Rd	SW

22 4:04	p.m. 11514	16th	Rd	SW

23 4:07	p.m. 10100	16th	Rd	SW

24 4:08	p.m. 9795	16TH	RD	SW

25 4:09	p.m. 9190	16TH	RD	SW

26 4:10	p.m. 8660	16th	Rd	SW

27 4:11	p.m. 8324	16th	Rd	SW

28 4:11	p.m. 8290	16th	Rd	SW

29 4:11	p.m. 8221	16th	Rd	SW



30 4:14	p.m. 6895	16th	Rd	SW

31 4:15	p.m. 6380	/	6410	16TH	RD	SW

32 4:21	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Jessica	O'Bryan

Aug.	28,	2025

28	(Butterfly)
VEHICLE:	28	Butterfly

28	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:29	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:40	a.m. 1535	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

3 6:41	a.m. 610	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

4 6:42	a.m. 425	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

5 6:42	a.m. 324	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

6 6:42	a.m. AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW	&	DAVIS	LN	SW

7 6:43	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	MT.	UNION	CT	 TURNAROUND

8 6:44	a.m. 8722	Royalton	Rd	SW

9 6:44	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PONTIOUS	FARM	(ON	THE	RIGHT)	 TURNAROUND

10 6:45	a.m. Royalton	Rd	Group	Stop	(West)

11 6:45	a.m. 8605	ROYALTON	RD	SW

12 6:45	a.m. 8551	ROYALTON	RD	SW

13 6:45	a.m. ROYALTON	RD	GROUP	STOP	(EAST)



14 6:46	a.m. 8200	Royalton	Rd	SW

15 6:46	a.m. 8174	&	8150	Royalton	Rd	SW

16 6:46	a.m. 8078	Royalton	Rd	SW

17 6:46	a.m. 7970	Royalton	Rd	SW

18 6:46	a.m. 7945	Royalton	Rd	SW

19 6:50	a.m. 6185	Royalton	Rd	SW

20 6:50	a.m. 5999	Royalton	Rd	SW

21 6:51	a.m. 5870	Royalton	Rd	SW

22 6:51	a.m. 5825	Royalton	Rd	SW

23 6:51	a.m. 5771	Royalton	Rd	SW

24 6:52	a.m. 5567	Royalton	RD	SW

25 6:54	a.m. 5590	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

26 6:56	a.m. 6190	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

27 6:57	a.m. 6799	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

28 7:01	a.m. 7985	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

29 7:04	a.m. 2632	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW



30 7:04	a.m. 2675	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

31 7:07	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	9415	WESTFALL	RD	 TURNAROUND

32 7:09	a.m. 8485	WESTFALL	RD	SW

33 7:10	a.m. 3605	AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW

34 7:12	a.m. 4005	Ruff	Rd	SW

35 7:15	a.m. 4465	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

36 7:15	a.m. 4540	AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW

37 7:15	a.m. 4635	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

38 7:15	a.m. 4707	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

39 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

40 7:20	a.m. ACHS



DRIVER:	Jessica	O'Bryan

Aug.	28,	2025

28	(Butterfly)
VEHICLE:	28	Butterfly

28	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:31	a.m. ACHS

2 7:44	a.m. 610	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

3 7:44	a.m. 555	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

4 7:44	a.m. AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW	&	JERMIN	ST	SW

5 7:44	a.m. 250	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

6 7:44	a.m. 230	AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW

7 7:45	a.m. AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW	&	DAVIS	LN	SW

8 7:45	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	MT.	UNION	CT	 TURNAROUND

9 7:46	a.m. Royalton	Rd	Group	Stop	(West)

10 7:47	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PONTIOUS	FARM	(ON	THE	RIGHT)	 TURNAROUND

11 7:47	a.m. ROYALTON	RD	GROUP	STOP	(EAST)

12 7:48	a.m. 8174	&	8150	Royalton	Rd	SW

13 7:52	a.m. 6185	Royalton	Rd	SW



14 7:52	a.m. 5999	Royalton	Rd	SW

15 7:53	a.m. 5870	Royalton	Rd	SW

16 7:53	a.m. 5825	Royalton	Rd	SW

17 7:57	a.m. 5590	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

18 7:58	a.m. 6042	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

19 7:58	a.m. 6120	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

20 8:04	a.m. 6640	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

21 8:08	a.m. 2675	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

22 8:11	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	9415	WESTFALL	RD	 TURNAROUND

23 8:16	a.m. 4005	Ruff	Rd	SW

24 8:19	a.m. 4465	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

25 8:20	a.m. 4635	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

26 8:20	a.m. 4897	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

27 8:25	a.m. ACES

28 8:27	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Jessica	O'Bryan

Aug.	28,	2025

28	(Butterfly)
VEHICLE:	28	Butterfly

28	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:28	p.m. ACHS

2 2:28	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

3 2:40	p.m. 4707	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

4 2:40	p.m. 4635	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

5 2:40	p.m. 4540	AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW

6 2:40	p.m. 4465	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

7 2:43	p.m. 4005	Ruff	Rd	SW

8 2:45	p.m. 3605	AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW

9 2:47	p.m. 9282	Westfall	Rd	SW

10 2:47	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	9415	WESTFALL	RD	 TURNAROUND

11 2:48	p.m. 8485	WESTFALL	RD	SW

12 2:50	p.m. 2675	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

13 2:50	p.m. 2632	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW



14 2:52	p.m. 7985	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

15 2:52	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	7883	LANC-CIRCLEVILLE	RD	 TURNAROUND

16 2:54	p.m. 1535	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

17 2:55	p.m. 610	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

18 2:56	p.m. 425	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

19 2:56	p.m. 324	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

20 2:56	p.m. AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW	&	DAVIS	LN	SW

21 2:57	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	MT.	UNION	CT	 TURNAROUND

22 2:58	p.m. 8722	Royalton	Rd	SW

23 2:58	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PONTIOUS	FARM	(ON	THE	RIGHT)	 TURNAROUND

24 2:58	p.m. Royalton	Rd	Group	Stop	(West)

25 2:59	p.m. 8605	ROYALTON	RD	SW

26 2:59	p.m. 8551	ROYALTON	RD	SW

27 2:59	p.m. ROYALTON	RD	GROUP	STOP	(EAST)

28 3	p.m. 8200	Royalton	Rd	SW



29 3	p.m. 8174	&	8150	Royalton	Rd	SW

30 3	p.m. 8078	Royalton	Rd	SW

31 3	p.m. 7970	Royalton	Rd	SW

32 3	p.m. 7945	Royalton	Rd	SW

33 3:04	p.m. 6185	Royalton	Rd	SW

34 3:04	p.m. 5999	Royalton	Rd	SW

35 3:04	p.m. 5870	Royalton	Rd	SW

36 3:05	p.m. 5825	Royalton	Rd	SW

37 3:05	p.m. 5771	Royalton	Rd	SW

38 3:05	p.m. 5567	Royalton	RD	SW

39 3:08	p.m. 5590	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

40 3:09	p.m. 6190	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

41 3:10	p.m. 6799	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

42 3:24	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Jessica	O'Bryan

Aug.	28,	2025

28	(Butterfly)
VEHICLE:	28	Butterfly

28	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:30	p.m. ACES

2 3:35	p.m. ACPS

3 3:45	p.m. 4897	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

4 3:45	p.m. 4635	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

5 3:46	p.m. 4465	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

6 3:49	p.m. 4005	Ruff	Rd	SW

7 3:52	p.m. 2675	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

8 3:55	p.m. 7883	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

9 3:58	p.m. 610	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

10 3:58	p.m. 555	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

11 3:58	p.m. AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW	&	JERMIN	ST	SW

12 3:58	p.m. 250	Amanda	Northern	Rd	SW

13 3:58	p.m. 230	AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW



14 3:59	p.m. AMANDA	NORTHERN	RD	SW	&	DAVIS	LN	SW

15 3:59	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	MT.	UNION	CT	 TURNAROUND

16 4	p.m. Royalton	Rd	Group	Stop	(West)

17 4:01	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	PONTIOUS	FARM	(ON	THE	RIGHT)	 TURNAROUND

18 4:01	p.m. ROYALTON	RD	GROUP	STOP	(EAST)

19 4:02	p.m. 8174	&	8150	Royalton	Rd	SW

20 4:06	p.m. 6185	Royalton	Rd	SW

21 4:06	p.m. 5999	Royalton	Rd	SW

22 4:07	p.m. 5870	Royalton	Rd	SW

23 4:07	p.m. 5825	Royalton	Rd	SW

24 4:11	p.m. 5590	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

25 4:12	p.m. 6042	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

26 4:12	p.m. 6120	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

27 4:13	p.m. 6640	Lancaster	Circleville	Rd	SW

28 4:26	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Sparkman

Aug.	28,	2025

29	(Giraffe)
VEHICLE:	29	Giraffe

29	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:26	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:37	a.m. 8209	Heigle	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

3 6:37	a.m. 7965	Heigle	Rd	SW

4 6:43	a.m. 10476	Mougey	Rd	SW

5 6:44	a.m. 10164	Mougey	Rd	SW

6 6:45	a.m. 10036	Mougey	Rd	SW

7 6:46	a.m. 6855	&	6870	Heigle	Rd	SW

8 6:46	a.m. 6779	Heigle	Rd	SW

9 6:46	a.m. 6650	HEIGLE	RD	SW

10 6:51	a.m. 5413	&	5420	Julian	Rd	SW

11 6:52	a.m. 8787	LANDIS	RD	SW	 TURNAROUND

12 6:54	a.m. 5090	Julian	Rd	SW

13 6:54	a.m. 4863	Julian	Rd	SW



14 6:55	a.m. 4725	Julian	Rd	SW

15 6:56	a.m. 9169	Hoffman	Rd

16 6:58	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	DRINKLE	RD	&	CLEARPORT	RD	 TURNAROUND

17 6:59	a.m. 4380	Drinkle	Rd	SW

18 7:02	a.m. 5265	Drinkle	Rd	SW

19 7:03	a.m. 5542	Drinkle	Rd	SW

20 7:03	a.m. 5566	DRINKLE	RD	SW

21 7:13	a.m. 6880	Bowers	Rd	SW

22 7:20	a.m. ACHS

23 7:20	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Sparkman

Aug.	28,	2025

29	(Giraffe)
VEHICLE:	29	Giraffe

29	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:25	a.m. ACHS

2 7:42	a.m. 11895	Swain	Rd	SW

3 7:42	a.m. SWAIN	RD	TURNAROUND	 TURNAROUND

4 7:43	a.m. 11744	Swain	Rd	SW

5 7:43	a.m. 11680	Swain	Rd	SW

6 7:48	a.m. 10476	Mougey	Rd	SW

7 7:49	a.m. 6855	&	6870	Heigle	Rd	SW

8 7:50	a.m. 6779	Heigle	Rd	SW

9 7:50	a.m. 6637	Heigle	Rd	SW

10 7:50	a.m. 6650	HEIGLE	RD	SW

11 7:51	a.m. 6440	HEIGLE	RD	SW

12 7:51	a.m. 6300	Heigle	Rd	SW

13 7:53	a.m. 6097	Julian	Rd



14 7:53	a.m. 5857	Julian	Rd	SW

15 7:55	a.m. 5413	&	5420	Julian	Rd	SW

16 7:55	a.m. 5397	JULIAN	RD	SW

17 7:57	a.m. 4909	Julian	Rd	SW

18 7:57	a.m. 4863	Julian	Rd	SW

19 7:57	a.m. 4725	Julian	Rd	SW

20 7:59	a.m. 9223	Hoffman	Rd	SW

21 8	a.m. 4563	Drinkle	Rd	SW

22 8:03	a.m. 5566	DRINKLE	RD	SW

23 8:06	a.m. 8787	LANDIS	RD	SW

24 8:11	a.m. 4444	Julian	Rd	SW

25 8:12	a.m. 4468	Julian	Rd	SW

26 8:12	a.m. TURN	AROUND	@	JULIAN	RD	&	MCDONALD	RD	 TURNAROUND

27 8:25	a.m. ACES

28 8:27	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Cynthia	Sparkman

Aug.	28,	2025

29	(Giraffe)
VEHICLE:	29	Giraffe

29	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:28	p.m. ACHS

3 2:36	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	BOWERS	RD	&	STRICKLER	RD	 TURNAROUND

4 2:37	p.m. 6880	Bowers	Rd	SW

5 2:43	p.m. 8209	Heigle	Rd	SW	 TURNAROUND

6 2:44	p.m. 7965	Heigle	Rd	SW

7 2:48	p.m. 7150	PINE	GROVE	RD	SW

8 2:50	p.m. 10476	Mougey	Rd	SW

9 2:50	p.m. 10450	&	10462	Mougey	Rd	SW

10 2:51	p.m. 10164	Mougey	Rd	SW

11 2:51	p.m. 10036	Mougey	Rd	SW

12 2:51	p.m. 6855	&	6870	Heigle	Rd	SW

13 2:52	p.m. 6779	Heigle	Rd	SW



14 2:52	p.m. 6650	HEIGLE	RD	SW

15 2:55	p.m. 6010	Julian	Rd	SW

16 2:57	p.m. 5413	&	5420	Julian	Rd	SW

17 2:58	p.m. 5129	Julian	Rd	SW

18 2:59	p.m. 5090	Julian	Rd	SW

19 2:59	p.m. 4909	Julian	Rd	SW

20 2:59	p.m. 4863	Julian	Rd	SW

21 2:59	p.m. 4725	Julian	Rd	SW

22 3:01	p.m. 9169	Hoffman	Rd

23 3:03	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	DRINKLE	RD	&	CLEARPORT	RD	 TURNAROUND

24 3:04	p.m. 4380	Drinkle	Rd	SW

25 3:07	p.m. 5242	Drinkle	Rd	SW

26 3:07	p.m. 5265	Drinkle	Rd	SW

27 3:08	p.m. 5542	Drinkle	Rd	SW

28 3:08	p.m. 5566	DRINKLE	RD	SW

29 3:22	p.m. Transportation	Department





DRIVER:	Cynthia	Sparkman

Aug.	28,	2025

29	(Giraffe)
VEHICLE:	29	Giraffe

29	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:20	p.m. ACES

2 3:27	p.m. ACPS

3 3:51	p.m. 11895	Swain	Rd	SW

4 3:51	p.m. SWAIN	RD	TURNAROUND	 TURNAROUND

5 3:52	p.m. 11744	Swain	Rd	SW

6 3:52	p.m. 11680	Swain	Rd	SW

7 3:56	p.m. 10450	&	10462	Mougey	Rd	SW

8 3:57	p.m. 10164	Mougey	Rd	SW

9 3:58	p.m. 6855	&	6870	Heigle	Rd	SW

10 3:58	p.m. 6779	Heigle	Rd	SW

11 3:58	p.m. 6637	Heigle	Rd	SW

12 3:58	p.m. 6650	HEIGLE	RD	SW

13 3:59	p.m. 6440	HEIGLE	RD	SW



14 3:59	p.m. 6300	Heigle	Rd	SW

15 4:01	p.m. 6097	Julian	Rd

16 4:02	p.m. 5857	Julian	Rd	SW

17 4:03	p.m. 5413	&	5420	Julian	Rd	SW

18 4:03	p.m. 5397	JULIAN	RD	SW

19 4:05	p.m. 4909	Julian	Rd	SW

20 4:05	p.m. 4863	Julian	Rd	SW

21 4:06	p.m. 4725	Julian	Rd	SW

22 4:07	p.m. 9169	Hoffman	Rd

23 4:07	p.m. 9223	Hoffman	Rd	SW

24 4:08	p.m. 4563	Drinkle	Rd	SW

25 4:11	p.m. 5566	DRINKLE	RD	SW

26 4:14	p.m. 8787	LANDIS	RD	SW

27 4:20	p.m. 4468	Julian	Rd	SW

28 4:20	p.m. TURN	AROUND	@	JULIAN	RD	&	MCDONALD	RD	 TURNAROUND

29 4:33	p.m. Transportation	Department





DRIVER:	Jamie	Vickroy

Aug.	28,	2025

30	(Owl)
VEHICLE:	30	Owl

30	A.M.	HS/MS	

1 6:25	a.m. Transportation	Department

2 6:32	a.m. 9120	Ridge	Rd	SW

3 6:35	a.m. 10515	RIDGE	RD	SW

4 6:41	a.m. 7026	Winchester	Southern	Rd

5 6:41	a.m. 6924	WINCHESTER	SOUTHERN	RD

6 6:41	a.m. 6890	Winchester	Southern	Rd

7 6:41	a.m. 6846	Winchester	Southern	Rd

8 6:44	a.m. 11285	Peters	Rd	SW

9 6:51	a.m. 7103	Justus	Rd	SW

10 6:52	a.m. 7330	JUSTUS	RD	SW

11 6:52	a.m. 10014	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

12 6:54	a.m. 8064	JUSTUS	RD	SW

13 6:56	a.m. 8895	thru	8975	Justus	Rd	SW



14 6:59	a.m. 10870	&	10888	MAIN	ST

15 6:59	a.m. 10925	Main	St

16 7:01	a.m. 8245	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

17 7:03	a.m. 10990	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

18 7:10	a.m. 9142	Bowman	Rd	SW

19 7:10	a.m. 9019	Bowman	Rd	SW

20 7:10	a.m. 8915	Bowman	Rd	SW

21 7:11	a.m. 8545	BOWMAN	RD	SW

22 7:14	a.m. BUNKER	HILL	TURN	AROUND	(23)	 TURNAROUND

23 7:15	a.m. 7316	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

24 7:25	a.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

25 7:25	a.m. ACHS



DRIVER:	Jamie	Vickroy

Aug.	28,	2025

30	(Owl)
VEHICLE:	30	Owl

30	A.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 7:25	a.m. ACHS

2 7:35	a.m. 9120	Ridge	Rd	SW

3 7:35	a.m. 9280	Ridge	Rd	SW

4 7:39	a.m. 5200	Barr	Rd	SW

5 7:47	a.m. 6414	Winchester	Southern	Rd

6 7:49	a.m. 11285	Peters	Rd	SW

7 7:50	a.m. 10695	Peters	Rd	SW

8 7:52	a.m. 10066	Peters	Rd	SW

9 7:54	a.m. 6510	Justus	Rd	SW

10 7:57	a.m. 10014	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

11 8	a.m. 8370	JUSTUS	RD	SW

12 8:01	a.m. 8895	thru	8975	Justus	Rd	SW

13 8:03	a.m. 10535	Main	St



14 8:03	a.m. 10857	Main	St

15 8:03	a.m. 10870	&	10888	MAIN	ST

16 8:04	a.m. 10925	Main	St

17 8:05	a.m. 8445	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

18 8:08	a.m. 10990	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

19 8:14	a.m. 9345	Bowman	Rd	SW

20 8:14	a.m. 9251	Bowman	Rd	SW

21 8:15	a.m. 9019	Bowman	Rd	SW

22 8:16	a.m. 8545	BOWMAN	RD	SW

23 8:19	a.m. BUNKER	HILL	TURN	AROUND	(23)	 TURNAROUND

24 8:20	a.m. 7316	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

25 8:20	a.m. 7300	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

26 8:30	a.m. ACES

27 8:37	a.m. ACPS



DRIVER:	Jamie	Vickroy

Aug.	28,	2025

30	(Owl)
VEHICLE:	30	Owl

30	P.M.	HS/MS	

1 2:25	p.m. ACMS	 CURBSIDE

2 2:25	p.m. ACHS

3 2:34	p.m. BUNKER	HILL	TURN	AROUND	(23)	 TURNAROUND

4 2:34	p.m. 7486	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

5 2:35	p.m. 7316	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

6 2:37	p.m. 8545	BOWMAN	RD	SW

7 2:38	p.m. 8915	Bowman	Rd	SW

8 2:38	p.m. 9019	Bowman	Rd	SW

9 2:39	p.m. 9142	Bowman	Rd	SW

10 2:39	p.m. 9251	Bowman	Rd	SW

11 2:43	p.m. 10014	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

12 2:43	p.m. 10182	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

13 2:45	p.m. 10990	Wyandotte	Rd	SW



14 2:47	p.m. 8245	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

15 2:49	p.m. 10925	Main	St

16 2:49	p.m. 10870	&	10888	MAIN	ST

17 2:51	p.m. 8895	thru	8975	Justus	Rd	SW

18 2:53	p.m. 8370	JUSTUS	RD	SW

19 2:56	p.m. 7330	JUSTUS	RD	SW

20 2:57	p.m. 7103	Justus	Rd	SW

21 3:03	p.m. 7026	Winchester	Southern	Rd

22 3:03	p.m. 6924	WINCHESTER	SOUTHERN	RD

23 3:03	p.m. 6890	Winchester	Southern	Rd

24 3:03	p.m. 6846	Winchester	Southern	Rd

25 3:05	p.m. 11285	Peters	Rd	SW

26 3:10	p.m. 5405	Drum	Rd	SW

27 3:13	p.m. 10515	RIDGE	RD	SW

28 3:14	p.m. 5424	BARR	RD	SW

29 3:18	p.m. 9120	Ridge	Rd	SW



30 3:25	p.m. Transportation	Department



DRIVER:	Jamie	Vickroy

Aug.	28,	2025

30	(Owl)
VEHICLE:	30	Owl

30	P.M.	PRIM/ELEM	

1 3:20	p.m. ACES

2 3:27	p.m. ACPS

3 3:37	p.m. BUNKER	HILL	TURN	AROUND	(23)	 TURNAROUND

4 3:38	p.m. 7316	Bunker	Hill	Rd	SW

5 3:40	p.m. 8545	BOWMAN	RD	SW

6 3:41	p.m. 8865	Bowman	Rd	SW

7 3:41	p.m. 9019	Bowman	Rd	SW

8 3:42	p.m. 9251	Bowman	Rd	SW

9 3:42	p.m. 9345	Bowman	Rd	SW

10 3:48	p.m. 9120	Ridge	Rd	SW

11 3:48	p.m. 9280	Ridge	Rd	SW

12 3:50	p.m. 5105	Drum	Rd	SW

13 3:52	p.m. 5424	BARR	RD	SW



14 3:52	p.m. 5269	BARR	RD

15 3:53	p.m. 5200	Barr	Rd	SW

16 3:59	p.m. 10675	Ridge	Rd	SW

17 4:06	p.m. 6890	Winchester	Southern	Rd

18 4:06	p.m. 6414	Winchester	Southern	Rd

19 4:08	p.m. 11285	Peters	Rd	SW

20 4:10	p.m. 10695	Peters	Rd	SW

21 4:11	p.m. 10066	Peters	Rd	SW

22 4:17	p.m. 10014	Wyandotte	Rd	SW

23 4:19	p.m. 8370	JUSTUS	RD	SW

24 4:21	p.m. 8895	thru	8975	Justus	Rd	SW

25 4:22	p.m. 10535	Main	St

26 4:23	p.m. 10857	Main	St

27 4:23	p.m. 10870	&	10888	MAIN	ST

28 4:24	p.m. 8445	Fosnaugh	School	Rd	SW

29 4:27	p.m. 10990	Wyandotte	Rd	SW



30 4:39	p.m. Transportation	Department


